

## PETITION FOR STREET/ALLEY LIGHTING IMPROVEMENT

	Date Received by the Board of Works:
following	dersigned property owners, do hereby petition the Board of Public Works of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, for the neighborhood capital improvement(s): check appropriate item(s). "By signing this petition, the signatory affirms that authorized to do so and thereby bind the owner(s) of the respective parcel to the effect of this petition"
I	At intersections standard residential street lighting on 30' embedded aluminum poles with HPS Cobra Head fixtures on mast arms with underground wiring or on 16'embedded posts with HPS Town and Country fixtures and underground wiring. City will pay 100%.
II	Additional standard residential street lighting on existing wooden utility poles with HPS Cobra Head fixtures on mast arms and aerial wiring. City will pay 100%
III	Additional standard residential street lighting on 30' embedded aluminum poles with HPS Cobra Head fixtures on mast arms and underground wiring or evenly spaced 16' embedded posts with HPS Town & Country fixtures and underground wiring. The City will pay 50% of the project costs and the owners of the real property affected by the project will pay 50%. Any additional cost incurred for lighting beyond the above description will be 100% the responsibility of affected property owners.
IV	Additional alley lighting. Generally 100 watt HPS Cobra Head fixtures on mast arms attached to existing wood poles. The City will pay 100%
V	Other:
Please desc	ribe location for requested improvement(s):
Petition Co	ontact Person – Name:
	Address (include ZIP):
	Home Phone: Work Phone:
	– YOU MUST COLLECT THE SIGNATURES OF OWNERS OF AT LEAST 60% OF THE REAL PROPERTY FOOTAGE L BE AFFECTED BY THIS PETITION. ALL OWNER(S) OF EACH PROPERTY MUST SIGN.
Signature	Printed Name Street Address & Zip_

The Board of Works approves projects upon the recommendation of City engineers and when City funds become available. At the request of property owners, projects can be funded 100% by property owners. Please return in a timely manner.

Please return petition to: Board of Public Works Office Citizens Square 200 E. Berry Street, Suite 210 Fort Wayne, IN 46802 Phone: 260-427-1112